






















WALKER
Rectangle

WALKER
Rectangle

WALKER
Rectangle




WALKER
Rectangle





























































































































































































































2019 FEDERAL TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

San Bernardino County
Administrative Modification #19-14

November 2019
(in S000's)
TRANSIT
FTIP ID LEAD AGENCY PROJECT DESCRIPTION FUNDING DETAILS CHANGE REASON
SBD41084 |VICTOR VALLEY BUS SYSTEM BUS REPLACEMENT - [COST INCREASE: COST INCREASE
TRANSIT ALT FUEL: FY18/19 Regional bus LTF
AUTHORITY replacement class H (7) Battery + Increase funds in FY 19/20 in CON from $163 to $287 Qualifies for

Electric Buses; FY19/20 Regional bus
replacement Class H (5) BEB & Class
H (9) CNG.

STA

» Add funds in FY 19/20 in CON for $47
5307VH

+ Increase funds in FY 19/20 in CON from $2,485 to $4,338
PTMISEA

» Add funds in FY 19/20 in CON for $216

Total project cost increased from 534,264 to 536,504 (6.5%)

administrative per item
ii. Revise the funding
amount listed for a
project or phase, limited
to 40% or $10 million.

Page 3 0of 3




SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY
GROUPED PROJECT LISTINGS



#19-14 SBD SBDLS01 SHOPP COLLISION

SBDLS01 Exempt Grouped Projects for Safety Improvements - SHOPP Collision Reduction Program - 2019 FTIP Amendment #19-14

Agency

County

District EA

Notes

Project Description

Program
Year (FFY)

Federal Funds

State
Funds

Total Project
Cost (in
$1000's)

Caltrans

SBd

1C29U

Carryover 2018
SHOPP Amendment
#18H-000 approved

by CTC March 21-
22, 2018.
New/Combine EAs
1C260, 1C270,
1C280, 1C290 into
EA 1C29U SHOPP
Amendment #16H-
020 approved by
CTC December 6-7,
2017.

I-10 in Loma Linda and Redlands, from Richardson Street Overcrossing
to 0.1 mile west of Wabash Avennue Overcrossing. Roadside safety
Improvements. Resolution FP-17-24 approved by CTC allocate PA&ED
for $350,000. Resolution FP-17-35 approved by CTC January 31-Feb.1,
2018 PS&E allocated for $695,000 and R/W Sup for $30,000.
Construction Support/Capital and R/W Capital Funding Only.

2018/19

$8,247

$0

$8,247

Caltrans

SBd

1J200

New: SHOPP
Amendment #18H-
004 approved by
CTC August 15-16,
2018

On I-15 near Hesperia, from 0.1 mile north of the Route 138 Separation
to Gish Overhead. Extend deceleration lane leading to southbound
offramp. Resolution FP-18-02 authorized PA&ED funding only.

2018/19

$775

$0

$775

Caltrans

SBd

TH820

Revised project
description per
SHOPP
Amendment 18H-
012, CTC approved
October 9-10, 2019.

On SR-138 near Hesperia, from GajonBeulevard-to-the- Reute-15-
southbeound-efframp 0.1 mile west to 0.2 mile east of Cajon Creek
Bridge; also on Route 15, at 0.2 mile north of Route 138 (PM R21.6).

Install traffic signals, realign Cajon Boulevard, widen southbound
offramp, add left turn lane and construct curb ramps. Resolution FP-18-
02 approved by CTC authorized PA&ED funding only.

2018/19

$570

$0

$570

Caltrans

SBd

OR170

New: SHOPP
Amendment #18H-
000 approved by
CTC March 21-22,
2018.

On 1-40 near Barstow, from 1.4 miles east of Fort Cady Road
Overcrossing to Crucero Road Undercrossing. Regrade Median Cross
Slope. SHOPP Amendment #18H-000 approved by CTC March 21-22,
2018 PA&ED and R/W Capital Funding Only and Resolution FP-17-47
authorized PA&ED only $3.2M.

2018/19

$5,275

$0

$5,275

Caltrans

SBd

OR141

New: SHOPP
Amendment #18H-
000 approved by
CTC March 21-22,
2018.

On 1-40 near Needles, from Essex Road Overcrossing to 4.5 miles east of
Homer Wash Bridge. Regrade Median Cross Slopes. SHOPP
Amendment #18H-000 approved by CTC March 21-22, 2018 PA&ED and
R/W Capital Funding Only and Resolution FP-17-47 authorized PA&ED
only $3.3M.

2018/19

$8,306

$0

$8,306

Page 1 of 7




#19-14 SBD SBDLS01 SHOPP COLLISION

SBDLS01 Exempt Grouped Projects for Safety Improvements - SHOPP Collision Reduction Program - 2019 FTIP Amendment #19-14

Agency

County

District EA

Notes

Project Description

Program
Year (FFY)

Federal Funds

State
Funds

Total Project
Cost (in
$1000's)

Caltrans

SBd

1C300

Carryover 2018
SHOPP Amendment
#18H-000 approved
by CTC March 21-22,

2018. New: 2016
SHOPP CTC
Approved 3/18/16

On I-10 in Redlands and Yucaipa, from Wabash Avenue to County Line
Road. Construct roadside safety improvements. PS&E and R/W Support
Funding Only - Resolution FP-17-61 approved by CTC June 27-28, 2018..

2018/19

$460

$0

$460

Caltrans

SBd

OR150

Update: SHOPP
Amendment #18H-
003 approved by
CTC June 27-28,
2018. Carryover
2018 SHOPP
Amendment #18H-
000 approved by
CTC March 21-22,
2018. Update:
SHOPP Amendment
#16H-020 approved
by CTC December 6-
7,2017. New: 2016
SHOPP CTC
Approved 3/18/16

On I-40 near Essex, from west of Kelbaker Road to Essex Road. Re-
grade and flatten median cross slope. PS&E, R/W Support, Construction
Support/Capital Funding Only. Increased funding amount.

2018/19

$35,430

$0

$35,430

Caltrans

SBd

1G450

Carryover 2018

SHOPP Amendment

#18H-000 approved

by CTC March 21-

22, 2018. New:

SHOPP Amendment

#16H-007 approved

by CTC October 19-

20, 2016

On SR-62 in Twentynine Palms, from 0.1 mile west of to 0.4 mile east of
Utah Trail. Install traffic signals meeting current American with
Disabilities Act (ADA) standards, crosswalks and flashing beacon
system. Construction Support/Capital and R/W Capital Funding Only.

2018/19

$1,441

$0

$1,441

Page 2 of 7




#19-14 SBD SBDLS01 SHOPP COLLISION

SBDLS01 Exempt Grouped Projects for Safety Improvements - SHOPP Collision Reduction Program - 2019 FTIP Amendment #19-14

Program O S A State | Total Project
Year (FFY) Funds Cost (in
Agency | County | District EA Notes Project Description $1000's)
Carryover 2018
SHOPP Amendment |On 1-215 in the city of San Berardino, from 0.2 mile south of Orange
#18H-000 approved |Show Road/Auto Center Drive to 0.2 mile north of Inland Center Drive.
by CTC March 21-22,(Lane reconfiguration and pavement widening. Resolution FP-17-35
Caltans SBd 1H770 2018. New: 2016 [approved by CTC January 31-Feb.1, 2018 PA&ED allocated for 2018/19 $1,646 $0 $1,646
SHOPP Amendment ($1,065,000. PS&E and R/W Support Funding Only. Financial Allocation
#16H-022 approved |Resolution FP-17-47 approved by CTC May 16-17, 2018 PS&E $1.744M
by CTC January 31- fand R/W Support $31K.
Feb. 1, 2018
Carryover 2018
SHOPP Amendment
#18H-000 approved |On |-40 in and near Needles, from 4.5 miles east of Homer Wash to
Caltrans SBd OR142 |by CTC March 21-22,|Arizona state line. Regrade and flatten median cross slope. PS&E and 2018/19 $2,500 $0 $2,500
2018. New: 2016 [R/W Support Funding Only.
SHOPP CTC
Approved 3/18/16
Caltrans | SBd 17550 Ame"d”(;f:t #16H- | anels and install high mast lighting. This will be combined with EA 08- | 201/1° 38,213 30 38,213
0C250 (SBCTA) as a FCO.
Carryover 2018
SHOPP Amendment
#18H-000 approved
by CTC March 21-22,|On SR-18 in Victorville, from Amargosa Road to Cobalt Road. Construct
Caltrans  |SBd 1E060 2018. New: SHOPP |raised curb median. PS&E and R/W Support Funding Only. 2018/19 $1,630 $0 $1,630
Amendment #16H-
009 CTC approved
December 7-8, 2016
CTIP Amend 18H- [Near Twentynine Palms, from 3.4 to 2.8 miles west of Route 177 Junction.
Caltrans  |SBd 1E611 004 - 8/16/18 Widen shoulders to 8 feet, install shoulder and centerline rumble strips. 201819 $2,019 $0 $2,019
FY 2018/19 100% SHOPP AC funded Sub-total $76,512 $0 $76,512

Page 3 of 7




#19-14 SBD SBDLS01 SHOPP COLLISION

SBDLS01 Exempt Grouped Projects for Safety Improvements - SHOPP Collision Reduction Program - 2019 FTIP Amendment #19-14

Program O S A State | Total Project
Year (FFY) Funds Cost (in
Agency | County | District EA Notes Project Description $1000's)
Revised project |On SR-138 near Hesperia, from Cajon-Beoulevard-to-the Route-15-
description per |seuthbeund-efframp 0.1 mile west to 0.2 mile east of Cajon Creek
SHOPP Bridge; also on Route 15, at 0.2 mile north of Route 138 (PM R21.6).
Caltrans SBd 1H820 Amendment 18H- |Install traffic signals, realign Cajon Boulevard, widen southbound 2019/20 $1.415 30 $1.415
012, CTC approved |offramp, add left turn lane and construct curb ramps. PS&E and R/W
October 9-10, 2019. (Support funding only.
Amend 18H-007 - Op SR-18in Vicjtorville, from Amargosa Road tg Cobalt Road. C.onstruct.
Caltrans |SBd 1E060 raised curb median. Construction Support/Capital and R/W Capital Funding 2019/20 $1,329 $0 $1,329
1/30/19
Only. (R/W)
Amend 18H-007 - Op SR-18 in Vicfcorville, from Amargosa Road t(? Cobalt Road. C.onstruct.
Caltrans |SBd 1E060 1/30/19 raised curb median. Construction Support/Capital and R/W Capital Funding 2019/20 $9,720 $0 $9,720
Only. (Const)
Carryover 2018
SHOPP Amendment
#18H-000 approved [On I-10 in Redlands and Yucaipa, from Wabash Avenue to County Line
Caltrans SBd 1C300 |by CTC March 21-22,|Road. Construct roadside safety improvements. Construction 2019/20 $2,268 $0 $2,268
2018. New: 2016 |Support/Capital and R/W Capital Funding Only.
SHOPP CTC
Approved 3/18/16
Update per
Amendment 18H-008
CTC 3/13/19
SH%aI;g?\/ri;iz:r?ent On [-40 in and near Needles, from 4.5 miles east of Homer Wash to
Caltrans SBd OR142 #18H-000 approved Arizona state line. Regrade and flatten median cross slope. 2019/20 $31,454 $0 $31,454
by CTC March 21-22, Construction Support/Capital and R/W Capital Funding Only.
2018. New: 2016
SHOPP CTC
Approved 3/18/16
Carryover 2018
SHOPP Amendment
#18H-000 approved |On US-95 near Needles, from Route 62 to 0.8 mile south of Route 40.
by CTC March 21-22,[Construct ground-in shoulder and centerline rumble strips. Resolution
Caltrans SBd 1F780 2018. New: 2016 |FP-17-35 approved by CTC January 31-Feb.1, 2018 PS&E allocated for 2019/20 $1,850 $0 $1,850

SHOPP Amendment
#16-011 CTC
approved March 15-
16, 2017

$700,000 and R/W Sup for $30,000. Construction Support/Capital and
R/W Capital Funding Only.

Page 4 of 7




#19-14 SBD SBDLS01 SHOPP COLLISION

SBDLS01 Exempt Grouped Projects for Safety Improvements - SHOPP Collision Reduction Program - 2019 FTIP Amendment #19-14

Program O S A State | Total Project
Year (FFY) Funds Cost (in
Agency | County | District EA Notes Project Description $1000's)
Carryover 2018
SHOPP Amendment
#18H-000 approved |On I-215 in the city of San Berardino, from 0.2 mile south of Orange
by CTC March 21-22,|Show Road/Auto Center Drive to 0.2 mile north of Inland Center Drive.
Caltans SBd 1H770 2018. New: 2016 |[Lane reconfiguration and pavement widening. Resolution FP-17-35 2019/20 $8,408 $0 $8,408
SHOPP Amendment [approved by CTC January 31-Feb.1, 2018 PA&ED allocated for
#16H-022 approved |$1,065,000. Construction Support/Capital and R/W Capital Funding Only.
by CTC January 31-
Feb. 1, 2018
New: SHOPP On 1-40 near Needles, from Essex Road Overcrossing to 4.5 miles east of
Amendment #18H- Homer Wash Bridge. Regrade Median Cross Slopes. SHOPP
Caltrans | SBd OR141 | 000 approved by |, 0" ent #18H-000 approved by CTC March 21-22, 2018 PS&E and 2019720 $2,800 30 $2,800
CTC March 21-22, .
R/W Support Authorized Only.
2018.
Carryover 2018
SHOPP Amendment
#18H-000 approved |On SR-247 in and near Barstow, from 0.1 mile north of Boone Road to
by CTC March 21-22,(0.7 mile south of Rimrock Road. Construct ground-in shoulder and
Caltrans SBd 1F770 2018. New: 2016 |centerline ruble strips. Resolution FP-17-24 approved by CTC allocate 2019/20 $2,513 $0 $2,513
SHOPP Amendment [PS&E for $720,000 and R/W for $60,000. Construction Support/Capital
#16-011 CTC and R/W Capital Funding Only.
approved March 15-
16, 2017
New SHOPP
Amendment #18H- . . . .
Caltrans SBd 1J810 011 approved by Near Mour_ltaln Pass, from 2.8 miles n_orth of !Balley Road to 0.8 mile 2019/20 $364 $0 $364
south of Nipton Road. Construct median barrier.
CTC August 14-15,
2019.
FY 2019/20 100% SHOPP AC funded Sub-total $62,121 $0 $62,121
New: SHOPP SR-138 near Pinon Hills, from Los Angeles county line to 0.5 mile west of
Amendment #18H- Phelan Road. Widen roadway to provide up to 14 foot median, widen
Caltrans SBd 1H830 003 approved by ' cdwaytop @ Up ’ 2020/21 $875 $0 $875
shoulders, and construction rumble strips. PS&E and R/W Support
CTC June 27-28, .
2018 Funding Only.

Page 5 of 7







#19-14 SBD SBDLS01 SHOPP COLLISION

SBDLS01 Exempt Grouped Projects for Safety Improvements - SHOPP Collision Reduction Program - 2019 FTIP Amendment #19-14

Program Federal Funds State | Total Project
Year (FFY) Funds Cost (in
Agency | County | District EA Notes Project Description $1000's)
2018 SHOPP
Amendment #18H- |On I-15. Near Barstow, from 0.3 mile south of Harvard Road to Rasor
Caltrans SBd 1C720 010 for CTC June 26{Road. Regrade and flatten median cross slope. 2021/22 $18,228 $0 $18,228
27 approval
FY 2021-22 100% SHOPP AC funded Sub-total $61,639 $0 $61,639
TOTAL 100% SHOPP AC funded Total $242,161 | $0 $242,161

2019 FTIP #19-14: Revised project description for EA 1H820.
David Lee, Caltrans District 8 FTIP Manager

Page 7 of 7



















ORANGE COUNTY
GROUPED PROJECT LISTINGS



VENTURA COUNTY
GROUPED PROJECT LISTINGS



VARIOUS COUNTIES
GROUPED PROJECT LISTINGS



CONFORMITY DETERMINATION
ANALYSIS



CONFORMITY DETERMNATION
PROJECT LISTING REPORT



	GPL_RIV_#19-14_RIVLS03A.pdf
	RIVLS03A

	#19-14_SBDLS01_SHOPP_CR.pdf
	SBDLS01




